

BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamine. Strawberry flavoured. Food supplement. Aspartame-free. With sweetener.

A powerful combination of Branched-Chain Amino Acids (BCAA) in 4:1:1 ratio with Glutamine. BCAAs are three Essential Amino Acids: Leucine, Isoleucine and Valine, that play a large role in the regulation of muscle mass. BCAAs can't be synthesised in the body. Glutamine is a nonessential amino acid required for leucine uptake into cells. This formula provides 7500 mg of Branched-Chain Amino Acids and 5000 mg Glutamine per serving in a convenient powder format. Recommended for physically active people and strength training athletes.

Ingredients: Branched-Chain Amino acids: L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine in 4:1:1 ratio, L-Glutamine, Acid (Citric acid), Flavouring, Sweetener (Sucralose), Emulsifier (SOY Lecithin), Colour (Ponceau 4R***).

*** Ponceau 4R – May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergen information: Contains SOY. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Made in a facility that uses milk, soy, egg and nuts.

Instructions for use: Mix 2 scoops of powder (15 g) with 350-500 ml of cold water and consume 1-3 servings daily, either between meals on non-workout days, or before, during, or immediately after a workout.

Warnings: Food supplements do not replace a balanced diet and healthy lifestyle. Do not exceed the recommended daily dosage! Do not use if you are allergic to any of the supplement compounds. Consult your physician before use. Not recommended for use by those taking medication.

The container has 1 sachet of silica gel for moisture absorption. Do not consume and do not discard until all contents are used up!

Storage conditions: Keep out of reach of children. Store the container tightly closed between 5-30°C (41-86°F). Keep away from direct heat, moisture and sunlight. After opening do not store the product for more than 6 months.

Best before end, batch number: See the date indicated in the LOT/EXP field, on the bottom of the container.

Manufactured in the EU at Vitema Pharmaceuticals, a cGMP certified facility on behalf of DY Nutrition Global, Birmingham, Great Western Business Park, Unit 20, B18 4QF, United Kingdom.



450g
Net weight



SHADOWLINE

DY
NUTRITION

Dorian Yates
Dorian Yates
6x Mr. OLYMPIA

HIT BCAA 4:1:1 + GLUTAMINE

PER SERVING	
7500mg	BCAAs
5000mg	L-Glutamine
SUGAR FREE	

Net wt.
450g

STRAWBERRY

**CHANGING
THE GAME
AGAIN**

NUTRITION INFORMATION

30 Servings per container

Serving size: 2 scoops (15 g)

CONTENT	/100 g	/SERVING 15 g
L-Glutamine	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAAs	50000 mg	7500 mg
- L-Leucine	33333 mg	5000 mg
- L-Isoleucine	8333 mg	1250 mg
- L-Valine	8333 mg	1250 mg

NUTRITION DECLARATION

/100 g	ENERGY 1746.4 kJ 416.3 kcal	FAT 2.5 g	SATURATED 0.38 g	CARBS 0.55 g	SUGARS 0 g	PROTEIN 83.3 g	SALT 0 g
/15 g SERVING	ENERGY 261.9 kJ 62.4 kcal	FAT 0.38 g	SATURATED 0.06 g	CARBS 0.08 g	SUGARS 0 g	PROTEIN 12.5 g	SALT 0 g
	2.6 %	0.5 %	0.3 %	0.0 %	0.0 %	25.0 %	0.0 %

*RI: - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)



2x

350-500ml

CHECK
AUTHENTICITY



1 SCAN QR CODE
2 SCRATCH HERE



www.dynutrition.com

/DorianYatesNutrition

/dynutrition

SEE OTHER LANGUAGES DE FR IT ES NL SE RO PL



(DE)
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamin.
Mit Erdbeergeschmack. Nahrungsergänzungsmittel. Aspartam-frei. Mit Süßstoff. Eine leistungsstarke Kombination aus verzweigtkettigen Aminosäuren (BCAA) im Verhältnis 4:1:1 mit Glutamin. BCAAs sind drei essentielle Aminosäuren: Leucin, Isoleucin und Valin, die eine große Rolle bei der Regulierung der Muskelmasse spielen. BCAAs können im Körper nicht synthetisiert werden. Glutamin ist eine nicht-essentielle Aminosäure, die für die Aufnahme von Leucin in die Zellen erforderlich ist. Diese Formel liefert 7500 mg verzweigtkettige Aminosäuren und 5000 mg Glutamin pro Portion in einem praktischen Pulverformat. Empfohlen für körperlich aktive Menschen und Kraftsportler. Zutaten: Verzweigtkettige Aminosäuren: L-Leucin, L-Isoleucin, L-Valin im Verhältnis 4:1:1, L-Glutamin, Säure (Zitronensäure), Aroma, Süßstoff (Sucralose), Emulgator (SOY Lecithin), Farbstoff (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Kann sich negativ auf die Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit von Kindern auswirken. Informationen über Allergene: Enthält SOJA. Allergene siehe fett gedruckte Zutaten. Hergestellt in einer Einrichtung, die Milch, Soja, Ei und Nüsse verwendet. Hinweise zum Gebrauch: Mischen Sie 2 Messlöffel Pulver (15 g) mit 350-500 ml kaltem Wasser und verzehren Sie 1-3 Portionen täglich, entweder zwischen den Mahlzeiten an trainingsfreien Tagen oder vor, während oder unmittelbar nach dem Training. Warnungen: Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine ausgewogene Ernährung und eine gesunde Lebensweise. Überschreiten Sie nicht die empfohlene Tagesdosis! Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie auf einen der Inhaltsstoffe allergisch sind. Konsultieren Sie vor der Einnahme Ihren Arzt. Nicht für die Einnahme von Medikamenten empfohlen. Der Behälter enthält 1 Beutel Kieselgel zur Feuchtigkeitsaufnahme. Nicht verbrauchen und nicht wegwerfen, bevor der gesamte Inhalt aufgebraucht ist! Aufbewahrungsbedingungen: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Lagern Sie den Behälter fest verschlossen zwischen 5-30°C (41-86°F). Vor direkter Hitze, Feuchtigkeit und Sonnenlicht schützen. Nach dem Öffnen sollte das Produkt nicht länger als 6 Monate gelagert werden. Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum, Chargennummer: Siehe das Datum im Feld LOT/EXP auf dem Boden des Behälters.

(FR)
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamine. Arôme fraise. Complément alimentaire. Sans aspartame. Avec édulcorant. Une puissante combinaison d'acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée (BCAA) dans un rapport 4:1:1 avec de la glutamine. Les BCAA sont trois acides aminés essentiels : la leucine, l'isoleucine et la valine, qui jouent un rôle important dans la régulation de la masse musculaire. Les BCAA ne peuvent pas être synthétisés par l'organisme. La glutamine est un acide aminé non essentiel nécessaire à l'absorption de la leucine dans les cellules. Cette formule fournit 7500 mg d'acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée et 5000 mg de glutamine par portion dans un format de poudre pratique. Recommandé pour les personnes physiquement actives et les athlètes pratiquant la musculation. Ingrédients : Acides aminés à chaîne ramifiée : L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine dans un rapport 4:1:1, L-Glutamine, Acide (acide citrique), Arôme, Edulcorant (Sucralose), Emulsifiant (Lécithine SOY), Colorant (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Peut avoir un effet néfaste sur l'activité et l'attention des enfants. Informations sur les allergènes : Contient du SOY. Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en gras. Fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise du lait, du soja, des œufs et des fruits à coque. Mode d'emploi : Mélanger 2 mesures de poudre (15 g) avec 350-500 ml d'eau froide et consommer 1-3 mesures par jour, soit entre les repas les jours de non-entraînement, soit avant, pendant ou immédiatement après un entraînement. Avertissements : Les compléments alimentaires ne remplacent pas une alimentation équilibrée et un mode de vie sain. Ne dépassez pas la dose journalière recommandée ! Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes allergique à l'un des composants du complément. Consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce produit. L'utilisation de ce produit est déconseillée aux personnes qui prennent des médicaments. Le contenant contient 1 sachet de gel de silice pour l'absorption de l'humidité. Ne pas consommer et ne pas jeter jusqu'à épuisement du contenu ! Conditions de stockage : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Conserver le récipient bien fermé entre 5 et 30°C (41-86°F). Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur directe, de l'humidité et de la lumière du soleil. Après ouverture, ne pas conserver le produit plus de 6 mois. Date limite de consommation, numéro de lot : Voir la date indiquée dans le champ LOT/EXP, sur le fond du récipient.

(DE)

NÄHRSTOFFINFORMATIONEN		
30 Portionen pro Behälter		
Portionsgröße: 2 Messlöffel (15 g)		
INHALT	/100 g	/PORTION 15 g
L-Glutamin	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAAs	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-Leucin	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucin	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valin	8333 mg	1250 mg

NÄHRWERTANGABEN

/100 g	ENERGIE 1466,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	FETTE 2,5 g	GESÄTTIGTE 0,38 g	KH 0,55 g	ZUCKER 0 g	PROTEINE 83,3 g	SALZ 0 g
/15 g PORTION	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	2,6 %	0,5 %	0,3 %	0,0 %	0,0 %	25 %	0,0 %

*DRV: - Referenzverbrauch für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(FR)

INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES		
30 Portions par emballage		
Portion: 2 cuillères doseuses (15 g)		
CONTENU	/100 g	/PORTION 15 g
L-Glutamine	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-Leucine	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucine	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valine	8333 mg	1250 mg

DÉCLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE

/100 g	ÉNERGIE 1466,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	GRASSE 2,5 g	SATURÉS 0,38 g	CARB 0,55 g	SUCRES 0 g	PROTEINE 83,3 g	SEL 0 g
/15 g PORTION	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	2,6 %	0,5 %	0,3 %	0,0 %	0,0 %	25 %	0,0 %

*VNR: - Apports de référence pour un adulte moyen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(IT)
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamina. Gusto fragola. Integratore alimentare. Senza aspartame. Con edulcorante. Una potente combinazione di aminoacidi a catena ramificata (BCAA) in rapporto 4:1:1 con la glutamina. I BCAA sono tre aminoacidi essenziali: leucina, isoleucina e valina, che svolgono un ruolo importante nella regolazione della massa muscolare. I BCAA non possono essere sintetizzati dall'organismo. La glutamina è un aminoacido non essenziale necessario per l'assorbimento della leucina nelle cellule. Questa formula fornisce 7500 mg di aminoacidi a catena ramificata e 5000 mg di glutamina per porzione in un pratico formato in polvere. Consigliato alle persone fisicamente attive e agli atleti che si allenano con la forza. Ingredienti: Aminoacidi a catena ramificata: L-leucina, L-isoleucina, L-valina in rapporto 4:1:1, L-glutamina, acido (acido citrico), aromi, edulcorante (Sucralosio), emulsificante (lecitina di soia), colorante (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Può avere effetti negativi sull'attività e l'attenzione dei bambini. Informazioni sugli allergeni: Contiene SOIA. Per gli allergeni, vedere gli ingredienti in grassetto. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che utilizza latte, soia, uova e frutta a guscio. Istruzioni per l'uso: Mescolare 2 misurini di polvere (15 g) con 350-500 ml di acqua fredda e consumare 1-3 porzioni al giorno, tra i pasti nei giorni di non allenamento, oppure prima, durante o subito dopo l'allenamento. Avvertenze: Gli integratori alimentari non sostituiscono una dieta equilibrata e uno stile di vita sano. Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata! Non utilizzare se si è allergici a uno dei composti dell'integratore. Consultare il proprio medico prima dell'uso. Si consiglia l'uso a chi assume farmaci. Il contenitore contiene 1 bustina di gel di silice per l'assorbimento dell'umidità. Non consumare e non gettare via il prodotto fino all'esaurimento del contenuto! Condizioni di conservazione: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare il contenitore ben chiuso tra i 5 e i 30°C (41-86°F). Tenere lontano da calore diretto, umidità e luce solare. Dopo l'apertura, non conservare il prodotto per più di 6 mesi. Data di scadenza, numero di lotto: Vedere la data indicata nel campo LOT/EXP, sul fondo del contenitore.

(ES)
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamina. Con sabor a fresa. Complemento alimenticio. Sin aspartamo. Con edulcorante. Una potente combinación de aminoácidos de cadena ramificada (BCAA) en proporción 4:1:1 con glutamina. Los BCAA son tres aminoácidos esenciales: leucina, isoleucina y valina, que desempeñan un gran papel en la regulación de la masa muscular. Los BCAA no pueden sintetizarse en el organismo. La glutamina es un aminoácido no esencial necesario para la captación de leucina en las células. Esta fórmula proporciona 7500 mg de aminoácidos de cadena ramificada y 5000 mg de glutamina por ración en un cómodo formato en polvo. Recomendado para personas físicamente activas y atletas de entrenamiento de fuerza. Ingredientes: Aminoácidos de cadena ramificada: L-leucina, L-isoleucina, L-valina en proporción 4:1:1, L-glutamina, ácido (ácido cítrico), aroma, edulcorante (Sucralosio), emulgente (lecitina de soja), colorante (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Puede tener efectos adversos sobre la actividad y la atención de los niños. Información sobre alérgenos: Contiene SOJA. Para los alérgenos, véanse los ingredientes en negrita. Fabricado en una instalación que utiliza leche, soja, huevo y frutos de cáscara. Modo de empleo: Mezclar 2 cacitos de polvo (15 g) con 350-500 ml de agua fría y consumir de 1 a 3 raciones al día, ya sea entre comidas en días sin entrenamiento, o antes, durante o inmediatamente después de un entrenamiento. Advertencias: Los complementos alimenticios no sustituyen una dieta equilibrada y un estilo de vida saludable. No exceda la dosis diaria recomendada. No lo tome si es alérgico a alguno de los componentes del suplemento. Consulte a su médico antes de utilizarlo. No se recomienda su uso a quienes toman medicación. El envase contiene 1 sobre de gel de sílice para absorber la humedad. ¡No consumir y no desechar hasta agotar el contenido! Condiciones de almacenamiento: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Conservar el envase bien cerrado entre 5-30°C (41-86°F). Mantener alejado del calor directo, la humedad y la luz solar. Una vez abierto, no almacenar el producto durante más de 6 meses. Fecha de caducidad, número de lote: Ver la fecha indicada en el campo LOTE/EXP, en la parte inferior del envase.

(IT)

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI		
30 porzioni per contenitore		
Porzione: 2 misurini (15 g)		
CONTENUTO	/100 g	/PORZIONE 15 g
L-Glutamina	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-leucina	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucina	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valina	8333 mg	1250 mg

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE

/100 g	ENERGIA 1466,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	GRASSI 2,5 g	SATURATI 0,38 g	CARB 0,55 g	ZUCCHERI 0 g	PROTEINE 83,3 g	SALE 0 g
/15 g PORTIONE	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	2,6 %	0,5 %	0,3 %	0,0 %	0,0 %	25 %	0,0 %

*DRV: - Assunzione di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

(ES)

INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL		
30 porciones por envase		
Porción: 2 cucharadas (15 g)		
CONTENIDO	/100 g	/PORCIÓN 15 g
L-Glutamina	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-Leucina	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucina	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valina	8333 mg	1250 mg

DECLARACIÓN NUTRICIONAL

/100 g	ENERGÍA 1466,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	GRASA 2,5 g	SATURADAS 0,38 g	CARB 0,55 g	AZÚCARES 0 g	PROTEÍNA 83,3 g	SAL 0 g
/15 g PORCIÓN	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	2,6 %	0,5 %	0,3 %	0,0 %	0,0 %	25 %	0,0 %

*VNR: - Ingesta de referencia para un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 KCAL)

NL
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamine. Aardbeiensmaak. Voedingssupplement. Zonder aspartaam. Met zoetstof. Een krachtige combinatie van Branched-Chain Amino Acids (BCAA) in 4:1:1 verhouding met Glutamine. BCAA's zijn drie essentiële aminozuren: leucine, isoleucine en valine, die een grote rol spelen bij de regulatie van spiermassa. BCAA's kunnen niet worden gesynthetiseerd in het lichaam. Glutamine is een niet-essentieel aminozuur dat nodig is voor de opname van leucine in de cellen. Deze formule levert 7500 mg vertakte-keten aminozuren en 5000 mg glutamine per portie in een handig poedervorm. Aanbevolen voor fysiek actieve mensen en krachttrainende atleten. Ingrediënten: Aminozuren met vertakte keten: L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Valine in 4:1:1 verhouding, L-Glutamine, Zuur (Citroenzuur), Smaakstof, Zoetstof (Sucralose), Emulgator (SOY Lecithine), Kleurstof (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Kan de activiteit en aandacht van kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden. Allergeneninformatie: Bevat SOY. Voor allergenen, zie vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Gemaakt in een fabriek waar melk, soja, ei en noten worden gebruikt. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Meng 2 maatscheppen poeder (15 g) met 350-500 ml koud water en consumeer 1-3 porties per dag, tussen de maaltijden op dagen zonder training, of voor, tijdens of direct na een training. Waarschuwingen: Voedingssupplementen vervangen geen evenwichtige voeding en gezonde levensstijl. De aanbevolen dagelijkse dosis niet overschrijden! Niet gebruiken als je allergisch bent voor een van de bestanddelen van het supplement. Raadpleeg voor gebruik uw arts. Niet aanbevolen voor gebruik door mensen die medicijnen gebruiken. De verpakking bevat 1 zakje silicagel voor vochtabsorptie. Niet consumeren en pas weggooiën als de hele inhoud is opgebruikt! Bewaarcondities: Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Bewaar de verpakking goed afgesloten tussen 5-30°C (41-86°F). Verwijderd houden van directe warmte, vocht en zonlicht. Na opening niet langer dan 6 maanden bewaren. Ten minste houdbaar tot einde, lotnummer: Zie de datum vermeld in het LOT/EXP-veld, op de onderkant van de verpakking.

SE
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamin. Smak av jordgubb. Kosttillskott. Fri från aspartam. Med sötningsmedel. En kraftfull kombination av grenade aminosyror (BCAA) i förhållandet 4:1:1 med glutamin. BCAA är tre essentiella aminosyror: leucin, isoleucin och valin, som spelar en stor roll i regleringen av muskelmassan. BCAA kan inte syntetiseras i kroppen. Glutamin är en icke-essentiell aminosyra som krävs för upptag av leucin i cellerna. Denna formel ger 7500 mg grenade aminosyror och 5000 mg glutamin per portion i ett bekvämt pulverformat. Rekommenderas för fysiskt aktiva personer och styrketräningsidrottare. Ingredienser: Aminosyror med grenad kedja: L-Leucin, L-Isoleucin, L-Valin i förhållandet 4:1:1, L-Glutamin, syra (citronsyra), arom, sötningsmedel (Sukralos), emulgeringsmedel (SOJA-lecitin), färgämne (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R - Kan ha en negativ inverkan på aktivitet och uppmärksamhet hos barn. Information om allergener: Innehåller SOY. För allergener, se ingredienserna i fetstil. Tillverkad i en anläggning som använder mjölk, soja, ägg och nötter. Instruktioner för användning: Blanda 2 skopor pulver (15 g) med 350-500 ml kallt vatten och konsumera 1-3 portioner dagligen, antingen mellan måltider på träningsfria dagar, eller före, under eller omedelbart efter ett träningspass. Varningar och försiktighet: Kosttillskott ersätter inte en balanserad kost och en hälsosam livstil. Överskrid inte den rekommenderade dagliga dosen! Använd inte om du är allergisk mot något av tillskottets ämnen. Rådgör med din läkare före användning. Rekommenderas inte för användning av personer som tar mediciner. Behållaren har 1 påse kiselgel för fuktabsorption. Konsumera inte och släng inte förrän allt innehåll är förbrukat! Förvaringsförhållanden: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förvara behållaren tätt tillsluten mellan 5-30°C (41-86°F). Håll borta från direkt värme, fukt och solljus. Efter öppnandet får produkten inte förvaras längre än 6 månader. Bäst före slut, batchnummer: Se det datum som anges i fältet LOT/EXP på behållarens undersida.

NL

VOEDINGSINFORMATIE
30 porties per verpakking
Portiegrootte: 2 scheppen (15 g)

INHOUD	/100 g	/PORTIE 15 g
L-Glutamine	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA's	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-Leucine	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucine	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valine	8333 mg	1250 mg

VOEDINGSWAARDEVERMELDING

/100 g	ENERGIE 1444,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	VETTEN	VERZANDIG	KH	SUikers	EIWIT	ZOUT
/15 g	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	*2,6 %	*0,5 %	*0,3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*25 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referentie-inname voor een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

SE

NÄRINGSINFORMATION
30 portioner per behållare
Portionsstorlek: 2 skopor (15 g)

INNEHÅLL	/100 g	/PORTION 15 g
L-Glutamin	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-Leucin	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-Isoleucin	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-Valin	8333 mg	1250 mg

NÄRINGSDEKLARATION

/100 g	ENERGI 1444,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	FETT	MÄTAT	KOL	SOCKER	PROTEIN	SALT
/15 g	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
SERVING	*2,6 %	*0,5 %	*0,3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*25 %	*0 %

*DRV: - Referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

PL
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamina. Smak truskawkowy. Suplement diety. Bez aspartamu. Ze słodzikiem. Potężne połączenie aminokwasów rozgałęzionych (BCAA) w stosunku 4:1:1 z glutaminą. BCAA to trzy niezbędne aminokwasy: leucyna, izoleucyna i walina, które odgrywają dużą rolę w regulacji masy mięśniowej. Aminokwasy BCAA nie mogą być syntetyzowane w organizmie. Glutamina jest nieistotnym aminokwasem wymagającym do wchłaniania leucyny do komórek. Ta formuła dostarcza 7500 mg aminokwasów rozgałęzionych i 5000 mg glutaminy na porcję w wygodnym formacie proszku. Zalecany dla osób aktywnych fizycznie i sportowców trenujących siłowo. Składniki: Aminokwasy rozgałęzione: L-leucyna, L-izoleucyna, L-walina w proporcji 4:1:1, L-glutamina, kwas (kwas cytrynowy), aromat, słodzik (Sukraloza), emulgator (lecytyna SOJOWA), barwnik (pas 4R***). *** Pas 4R - może mieć szkodliwy wpływ na aktywność i skupienie uwagi u dzieci. Informacje o alergenach: Zawiera SOJĘ. Informacje na temat alergenów znajdują się w pogrubionych informacjach o składnikach. Wyprodukowano w zakładzie wykorzystującym mleko, soję, jaja i orzechy. Instrukcja użycia: Wymieszać 2 miarki proszku (15 g) z 350-500 ml zimnej wody i spożywać 1-3 porcje dziennie, między posiłkami w dni nietreningowe lub przed, w trakcie lub bezpośrednio po treningu. Ostrzeżenia: Suplementy diety nie zastępują zbilansowanej diety i zdrowego stylu życia. Nie należy przekraczać zalecanej dziennej dawki! Nie stosować w przypadku uczulenia na którykolwiek ze składników suplementu. Przed użyciem należy skonsultować się z lekarzem. Nie zaleca się stosowania przez osoby przyjmujące leki. Pojemnik zawiera 1 szaszetkę żeluz krzemionkowego do wchłaniania wilgoci. Nie spożywać i nie wyrzucać do momentu zużycia całej zawartości! Warunki przechowywania: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Przechowywać pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty w temperaturze 5-30°C (41-86°F). Przechowywać z dala od bezpośredniego ciepła, wilgoci i światła słonecznego. Po otwarciu nie przechowywać produktu dłużej niż 6 miesięcy. Najlepiej spożyć przed końcem, numer partii: Patrz data wskazana w polu LOT/EXP, na spodzie pojemnika.

RO
BCAA 4:1:1 + Glutamină. Cu aromă de căpsune. Supliment alimentar. Fără aspartam. Cu îndulcitor. O formulă puternică de aminoacizi cu catenă ramificată (BCAA) în raport de 4:1:1 cu glutamină. BCAA sunt trei aminoacizi esențiali: leucină, izoleucină și valină, care joacă un rol important în reglarea masei musculare. BCAA nu pot fi sintetizați în organism. Glutamina este un aminoacid neesențial necesar pentru absorbția leucinei în celule. Această formulă furnizează 7500 mg de aminoacizi cu catenă ramificată și 5000 mg de glutamină pe porție într-un format convenabil de pulbere. Recomandată persoanelor active fizic și sportivilor care fac antrenamente de forță. Ingrediente: aminoacizi cu lanț ramificat: L-leucină, L-isoleucină, L-valină în raport de 4:1:1, L-glutamină, acidifiant (acid citric), aromă, îndulcitor (Sucraloză), emulsifiant (lecitină de soia), colorant (Ponceau 4R***). *** Ponceau 4R poate avea un efect advers asupra activității și atenției la copil. Informații despre alergeni: Contine soia. Pentru alergeni, a se vedea ingredientele scrise cu litere îngroșate. Produsul este fabricat într-o unitate care utilizează lapte, soia, ouă și nuci. Instrucțiuni de utilizare: Se amestecă 2 măsuri de pulbere (15 g) cu 350-500 ml de apă rece și se consumă 1-3 porții pe zi, fie între mese în zilele fără antrenament, fie înainte, în timpul sau imediat după antrenament. Atenționări: Suplimentele alimentare nu înlocuiesc o dietă echilibrată și un stil de viață sănătos. Nu depășiți doza zilnică recomandată! Nu utilizați dacă sunteți alergic la oricare dintre compuşii suplimentului. Consultați medicul înainte de utilizare. Nu se recomandă utilizarea de către cei care urmează un tratament medicamentos. Recipientul conține 1 plic de silicagel pentru absorbția umidității. A nu se consuma și a nu se arunca până la epuizarea întregului conținut! Condiții de depozitare: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Păstrați recipientul bine închis la temperaturi cuprinse între 5-30°C (41-86°F). Păstrați departe de căldura directă, umiditate și lumina soarelui. După deschidere, nu depozitați produsul mai mult de 6 luni. A se consuma de preferință înainte de data inscripționată pe ambalaj. A se vedea data indicată în câmpul LOT/EXP, de la baza recipientului. Deținător notificare: DY Nutrition Global SA.

RO

INFORMAȚII NUTRIȚIONALE
30 porții pe recipient
Portie: 2 măsuri (15 g)

CONTINUT	/100 g	/PORTIE 15 g
L-glutamină	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-leucină	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-izoleucină	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-valină	8333 mg	1250 mg

DECLARAȚIE NUTRIȚIONALĂ

/100 g	ENERGIE 1444,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	GRĂSINI	SATURATE	CARB	ZAHARURI	PROTEINE	SARE
/15 g	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g	0 g
	*2,6 %	*0,5 %	*0,3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*25 %	*0 %

*VNR: - Consumul de referință pentru un adult obișnuit (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

PL

INFORMACJE ŻYWIENIOWE
30 porcji na opakowanie
Rozmiar porcji: 2 miarki (15 g)

ZAWARTOŚĆ	/100 g	/PORCJA 15 g
L-glutamina	33333 mg	5000 mg
BCAA	50000 mg	7500 mg
L-leucyna	33333 mg	5000 mg
L-izoleucyna	8333 mg	1250 mg
L-walina	8333 mg	1250 mg

DEKLARACJA ŻYWIENIOWA

/100 g	ENERGIA 1444,4 kJ 345,3 kcal	TŁUSZCZYZY	WĘGLOWOD.	CUKRY	BIAŁKO	SÓL
/15 g	219,9 kJ 51,8 kcal	0,38 g	0,06 g	0,08 g	0 g	12,5 g
PORCJA	*2,6 %	*0,5 %	*0,3 %	*0 %	*0 %	*25 %

*DRV: - Referencyjne spożycie dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)